back road to Bokamoso in good condition • Assist with bulk test that needs to be done from 
time to time at the Smelter and Bokamoso • Transporting of heavy loads within departments.

The services shall be provided 24 (TWENTY-FOUR) hours a day, 7 (SEVEN) days per week and 
365 (THREE-HUNDRED-AND-SIXTY-FIVE) days a year.

The plant materials, including raw materials, to be handled shall include, chrome ore, quarts, 
limestone, magnesite, dolomite, anthracite, coke, char, coal, FeCr, sand, Bokamoso pellets, slag, 
cyclone fines, ball mill balls, building waste (including concrete, norite and other compaction